
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT 
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME 

UNDER 
NATIONAL HEAL TH MISSION 

SERVICE PROVIDER ® No : 1019914 
Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 CVRIX 

HEAL TH CARE PVT LTD 

ISO 13485: 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY I AERB Approved Service Agency 

Service Report 30/64 1 B, Petta Ju~ction, Poo~ithura, Koch~- 682 038, Keral~ . 
Ph : 98472 99500 Website :www.cynx.com I Email : bemp.kl@cynx.m 

1. 
2 
3. 

Health Facility ..... '\?.t>.~ .................................. . 
Call Registration Date: ... .2..5.. 6..\.i....a.~ ..... . 

Caller ID: ...... \.\~.'"L.'5.f .................................. . 
Addr~s. Ph_(,,._ .. ~~.l:Of/lr.".l~ ...... . 

. . Q..~~.J.C?l W'.)_;,1 ..... !<. ~,-.., ............... . 
Ph: ....... 9.f:?.Q.6r.i.O..t.&61... ........................... . 

Date of Visit: .~!'.:l.l.1.\~.~.1 .......................... . 

Asset No: ....... C).::t.1:.0.~~.R ........................... . 

EQPT Name: .:5.'.fC:..C:\k .. ~.\~JO.. • • •·· 

Manufacture.~p.€_ ...... Model :\1.u.~.1.L .. 

S. No2..(~.\~~4-·<F~···Dept. .. LJ\~ ........... . 

Service Classification : Breakdown call ~ PMS O Calibration O Cust. Training 0 

Problem Identified : ··············rr···························(\··································································· 
.......................................... ?-e5: ~1 .~ ........ "\/ bfl '. ).~t.,~. ·r.:.>-....................................................... . 
................................................................................................................................................................... 

Spare Replaced D Requested 0 
Qty. Part Number PR Number 

\ 

1------------------;:::=,---~-__LL--_j_ _ ___.!,_~~-~~ 
Completed D 1j,~ 

~{\\) 0 
~ ~{\0• :> 

b~ 

E • eer Name t1T-:-r-n:~~=~r.1--;.c~u;:s-;:to:m:e:r~N~a;::m::--:-: o.:--i:~~~~~oJiH~M~'~~7 Service ngin --\, 
/" ~ Signature: 

Signature: ~ I Date: ~9\-::t- 89 ·.QIJ~ 
Date: ~ l .:1--{4 Contact Number: .o':'f. 'll.OJ(ffi 

customer Remark 

Contact Number: ~ (6 Jq. 1 <-"<V Designation : . ~(0 
"'O Hospital Seal 

-1- \I 



\ 
-1'7(.,,' 

~ ~\O 

f> \Ii(✓ 
fbo'ti- ~ r .)'--.; 

SI. 
No 
1 

MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP) 

Recommendations fo; Beyond Economic Repair (BER) 

PROFORMA 

.Particulars Details 

Name of District ERNAKULAM 
--------- - - ------I 

2 Name of Hospital PHC RA YAMANGALAM 
ERNAKULAM 

------------1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Name of Equipment with Make, Model 

and Serial Number 

Equipment ID & Barcode 

Date of purchase i Year of manufacture 

/Installation Date 

Warranty details (Yes/No) 

Equipment: Specific Protein Analyser 

Make : Agappe 
Model: Mispa i2 
SN: 21191643449 

119256 & 0740390 

26-03-2019 

No warranty 

* AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time No AMC/CMC 

of purchase 

Date of breakdown(Date of registration 25-06-2024 (Toll free) 
8 

, of complaint through email/ Toll free) 
---- ------ --+----- ------

Checked and found Optical module 

9 Action taken defective. Need to replace optical module for 

fm1her checking and working condition of 

thee ui 1mcnt. Enquired the s are with oem. 

Present status of the equipment (Fully 
10 damaged/ partially damaged) Fully damaged 

11 

12 

_N,Qt 1:eq)m111end_ing for repair. 
( .• . . ; 

Recommendations for repair 

(required service details) .:-«, .. - • 

I 
,, 

.... ~ .· _ ., Optical module - Rs.16218 

Cost of spares (specifyrpaf"_tf ar,lcf°ce>s·t), - • 
,/ ~· • •.,.~ ···Total-Rs-23733/-
·r ' •• 
•' ••rr , 

l". • . _.,,, . ~ 

•. ~ 
----- ------4~--- •_I • .,__, _ _, 

• I . . 

• . . 



13 Asset Value Rs. 32500/-

tt Percentage value of the cost of spares 
14 with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset 73% 

Value 
Cyrix service report attached and Oern 

Abstract of Service Report provided by quotation attached. 
15 \ the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ 

CYRIX (Attached or Not) 

16 
Reasons for recommending 

equipment as BER 

Checked and found Optical module 

!
defective. Machine installed on 26-03-2019 
and covered up to 5+ years. Repairing cost of 

the lthe equipment is 73% ,both criteria met . Su 
recommending the equipment for 
condemnation as per the tender clause 
5.3.14.1. 

I Y edukrishna. 
17 Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority 

.__,_I __ _ 
*Not mandatory #Based on the period of life and value as per the BER guidelines 

* Attach Photograph 

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM: 

lhlS 9w..f' r<u. r/l ~ nu t12~ fc.,y 41wi 1 ~ tdU,W\I\. QtAJ 9-ueaR,wc{ 

~ a..~ of A.P{Juum 'ft4c~_fE'ct,· valw ~c~ e>~~wcL 

Cln4 ~f, C r.u·x ~ S-UV'tu _gup pCNf of 0~ M M\ ~ ~L\.f>f"' 

• 

~ J--ui~d., ~ 't'ef ,o..u._ ~ -~~ o ,r- ~ r R2,- 2,3-:,-33 ~ CU, 

..8-u."1'es2 ~ ~ Q~r. t:0/v..'J.. ~ ..vi 13°joof tVJ1ei,co&t· ~-i.--~ 

Ne.Rcls 1t> es~~ ~ fu k1'1scr ,/&, ~ ~c...~:~~-- 0 ,\'' 
h ...t._, flu di ~.-u.i't2.z>2.r/-' CC:~' ,...it 
o ~ Sv-b~r~ 4 3C> ~ '--' '~ V ?gnat~ec.af J@d3M t~¥ityi'.P :~ .. , . 

. ,••c,n;..! 11 -11,, 1,~115mon ., •. ,., ' 

No1 ~ ~h~Cf /f-t4to •• ; , 'f.~'fl~,/cJ. 

/Vo r,e" r~ o ~d P,-c e, f: 12_ r;,4 p7'o 1-o /,.j, tJ 
........--:::==~ De CrJtl'--n u...f, fo kfr15c I 

Date 

Ol ,..,-

' 

'· , ... '--... '-O(!lf'J•, __,_•:;., 
~~ 



p_c1-le 
., ' - .l ,_ S'r()CK Jtl1:(;JS'l 1 l◄:R 

1 2 Mi/N k~t.='V eLJ \15on1Sit>'lSt! 

'''" i' ()I 

\! /fo 

I q /c h9 K~'i) ~ .... eJ. iP lf'~~ M-
? r1~1" r--Jo • 4'~ 
l ' 

' q 
a 
J 

d - -
j 

,J 

'1 
g 

'f 
fl 

-------

1\ntn1111l r~. c.ctp\• l!J!-illf'!-1 
q p . 

L 

I J~J 
::;-\ 
M 

1 

L 



S 314824 • L.NO. A 

CUSTOMER DETAILS 

NAME: ()/c 

A'GAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTD. 
ftegd.Offloe:Ag■ppe Dt■gno■llo■ Ud.Offlo■ NoA0,_02Alh f'lcxw..J■--Qn ~ 
cantre.P.,., \Nada, Mumbai S■har Ro■d, Andhor1(1!-t). MDhar■ahtr■ - "'<>0099. 
Tel.: 022◄300 8000 
Corporate Offloo / Factory :Agappo HUis, PatUmattom (PO.).Olal. Emokulam,Kernl~3 ~2 
lndla. Tai. 0484-21HS7000,.Fa>c: 04&4-2887222,Ton Froo 1800 425 71~1 
E-maU:cuslomor'llupportQ~appo.ln 

TECHNicAL SERVICE REPORT 

INSTRUMENT f)E'fAILS SERVICE STATUS 

MODEL: ~I.J/)ll Iz_ I=· ~RANTY 
a:::a'A¥C 

_A_D_D_R_E_S_S_: ______ ----J S-R.NO. : ~ ft I/' lf Jt;'.b C;:J CHARGED CALL 

CAl• ~A•Ls TYPI; Of CA\.I.. ,? } ~~~~ c::J~~ 
f<t.A/~11UA,Kt'O'J t-c~o~-..,..M~P~lA-IN_T_N_o __ ---------t c::J P.M. v,s,T 11 hi 1111 IIVl 

,_A_IT_E_N_D_E_D_D_A_:T_E---+------,.-- c::;: l..}"PLICATION SUP90RT 

c::jzj" 8REAKOOWN 
fEL.NO.: ATTENDED TIME C=:J REINSTALLATION 

CONTACT 
PERSON: 

COMPLETED TIME WORK CARRIED OUT AT 

SITE c::J SERVICE CENTRE 

:>ROBLEM REPORTED : 

SITE 'COND'ITION : LINE- NEUTRAL VOLT : dJ&&-t/ LINE - EARTH VOLT: (IJ(./' 

G0ND\1"\0N OF. 
EQU\PMEN"T 

Physical Appearance Hardware Status Software Status Other Complaints Customer 
~gnl-

(..'>etot"e starting act.,v\ty) 

ACTION TAKEN : 

BRAND OF REAGENT USED : 

r=:::::i FOLLOWING PA.RTS .HAVE BEEN Rl:Pl.ACED. 
r-lFOLLOWING PARTS NEED TO BE REPLACED PLEASE APPROVE. 

NO. DESCRf PTION QTY. COST TOTAL 

TOTAl RS.: 
FOLLOW - UP ACTION(Requlred ll any) : 

ENGINEER'S NAME: lltlf) 

TO BE f°(LLEl:) \N BY ·cu-st·oueR 
t=::J P-REVENTIVE MAlNJ~NQ.1; -~~\ED OUT 

SATISFACTORILY&EQUIPMENT RE­
CEIVED BACK IN GOOD COND\TION 

~T Rl;CJlt_ll;(? _& INSTRUMENT IS 
WORKING SATISFACTORILY&EQ\JIPMENT 
RECEIVED BACK IN GOOD CONDITION 

c::J WE HEREBY APPROVE RS ............................ . 
F.OR PARTS 

c:=J COMMENTS (IF ANY) 

CUSTOME 

H.O. 

I tL GNATURE: 
~ ,ts pll~ are chargable except during warranty period. CoMumables like printer head,lamp,papor rolls etc& breakable parts aro not cove 

~s & ~nee are c:hargeabw.Parts re ced due to ne Ii ence In operaUon wm also bo char ed In evo caso. _ 

mer/patient lnfonna11on recefVBd during lnlerfaclng/lnstallaUonlservlclng of the oqulpment will be kopt confldenUol a~ protectud by Agnppe Olegnoata 





ADL/MO/MS/SER/046/2024 - 25 Dated: 30.07.24 

To, 
Primary Health Centre, Rayamangalam. 

Subject: Rate Proposal of Missing Parts for Spare(S) & Consumable(S) of MISPA I 2 

Dear Sir, 

We are happy to note that you are interested for Spare(S} & Consumable(S) of MISPA I 2 

as per the attached ANNEXURE - A. We refer to your discussion regarding the products 

marketed and serviced by Agappe Diagnostics Ltd and we hereby submit formal offer for 

Spare(S) & Consumable(S) of MISPA I 2. We are pleased to introduce ourselves as one of 

the leading Diagnostics Manufacturers in India with a formidable domestic presence. After 

its inception in 1995, our Company has grown steadily over last 25 years and today Agappe 

is a significant player in the Indian Diagnostic Industry with pan-India presence. We have 

a Pan India operation with a reach to more than 25,000 customers through our 300 well­

qualified and trained man power. We have an efficient network of more than 400 loyal 

distributors across India. 

Certification: Ours is an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 13485: 2016 and ICMED certified Company. 

We conform to GLP standards and have an FDA approved WHO-GMP manufacturing 

facility. We have CE certified products. We have NGSP certification for HbAlc. 

AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTD• IS0900l:201S IEIIISOU.8S:l0l6a:RTIF1£DC0MPAMYICIN:U24ll9MHl998Pt.Cll541.3 

COQNl!U, Tl OHi({ I ~ll.Ghl PU.Ir! 
'!>''"" rcn,.l'~llit.llllift IPOJ.O:sl.(1,w.i,;m. ►~ol• • 68! Sl§.l,lndll.. 
1e1 , 91 414 lib 70ro I [lrail· -:,1~N.l1~ 

110111A1 !n&!ST[Rto amC[) 
•01&.io1,,•nc,;,. ln•s~P.•w•m r""'"' 11•. 
\Jl111' ROld. P~f\iR,Jc. A1.atwtl (I •il), l.ll.1111\Ji • 40il '"1. lnllU. 
M •91 U 000 8000 I lmlle muno:.a!((ll~,Nt-1Pl>!-.ln 

tQmPWCNT PUHi 
l/'»& CS Blocl ~o. R ilN'R~ \mi lnd1t~n.l Pul. 
Nn~ci,(aM11,ll.r11i11.l111l11 ·/./1', Ill Ir' .,,I :l',AJ16l417 

llCIHI Offl(I 
O~ll'..40,'l"' llw. DL<fo■rr. \111,,,.,.,,g, 
~e« Mh • 110 Oli lnrtU 
lr·-'11 ]14~11~161( .. nl.drluolf, •"-'3-JII 

~OI.KAUOfflCl 
«16. ~'lirlrl 1/Jl!!l. P❖l ~~ 10. t:oxl OIi. ~!>' V. 
)o)ll 1:tcC1ry, l~il.1l,l • lUO 0'11 
h'l •91 D £"\)()! INSI I CINil.kol\lU~lhl~/Pl!Pf: in 

tl~Al::til.OHlU 
H, 11• I t<:1, ~ (,...., Bh,n'-', 1o•J6 Rd(e CC'l,1>t Ho.I<!, 
6ln&llOt! •Sl>O 001 If!\ •VJ~ l2~11l68 
l111d;l!.u1;;11?~l11~1•1,r.f11 



:_,. AGAPPE 

I•- .• ! "jrf •'.\:JI .• 
,. .. , ~ • • 11U .,_ t \ t) 

Medical Equipment: We entered the Medical equipment sector about twenty years back 

and since then there has been no looking back for we are now MISPA I 2ed as one of the 

fastest growing equipment manufacturing and trading company in India for Semi 

Automated Clinical Chemistry Analyzer, Blood Cell BC 3000 PLUS & Fully Automated 

Chemistry Analyzer. We have the exclusive marketing tie-up with leading companies such 

as CANON MEDICAL SYSTEM CORPORATION - Japan, TOKYO BOEKI - Japan, i-SENS Inc -

Korea, LABITECK - Germany, BIT - Germany, MINDRAY - PRC to market their finest 

products. 

We confirm that we have qualified and experienced service engineers, product specialist 

and the backing of the ever- reliable sales team of Agappe to bank on. With the efficient 

team of sales and service personnel, we offer a mixture of a world-class product and good 

service back up. 

Trust our offer meets your requirements and we look forward to your valued order. Should 

you require any additional information and/or clarification, please do not hesitate to 

contact us. 

Attached please find our detailed ANNEXURE - A for Spare(S) & Consumable(S) of MISPA I 
2 

Assuring you of our best attention at all times, 

Yours Sincerely, 

Mishal Abe Varghese 
Head - Mispacare 

A8APPE DIAGNOSTICS LTD. LS09001:2015 ICNIS0114!S:201b(Ulllfl[PC0MPAWVION:U242l9MH1994Pl.0154ll 
co«PORm Of II([/ RIAWII FUHI 
l/Jlfl)e l"li. l\111im1Uom ~~ llnt.1.rna!;uiilj:l, .:.r.&1 MJ S6!. 1/l:l'I 
ltl: -91434 tM ~ I (null: ~Pll~l'PfJI 

MUIJMl.l lh(iJSl(lllO QfJl([l 
◄01 & C0Z.4' l'W, 1.Jkl,.hfl.,..111e<;\Cf1Xte. ll9, 
5111.ar no.a. P.inl1'U!.L UdhAi (IJ!ll, Munbii 400 l)ll9, 111:;li 
)fl ·'11 {? '~O WX1 I lnal!I ni"1l111nffll.r;'!111lfll,,:, 111 

l:Q\IIPMl.lCT l'l.Ull 
~Jl&a·CG. lllo(k N6. !l, ICJIF l!J. S1ruJI l::w\lllJI PJf'I. 
Nellill.CO(IEJ. ~enll. oo~ • 6...111 m 1-.1 •91™2161cn 

l)(UIIDHIC[ 
051,15,40, ~• rbi,. otr T'""'i· sn,i,i w.i,::. 
Ii:• Dd'I • IID 015. lnl.l 
Tel: •9111 CSS! 84161 I'm.a. d!lhktlltl\lcpp~ Jn 

l.(IUAU UHIC! 
-IOt. 11~110 U!.hl&, Pat r+>lO. Dlotl DN.~101' V. 
Sill tlitCM.KDkiltil • 100091. 
T v· ,QI ll 4<XI I (14~ 1 f<•~il- lc~.x,ltlCf\°No<IPl'f an 

111.IIGALOII[ OHlU 
S•6, It Alor. Rc'd C11»r Dhl'IJ!l, !lltl6 P,J(e(our.i lb.111 
11.UJ,.,~D • !o!,Q Cl)L, ltl: •91 IO l]'/?, 1180 
C111ll b~\.veilh:~~11 



,1, 
,-;. I 

{._ ~O/MS/SER/046/2024 - 25 

A::::r-
72161093 Optical Module 

Description 

---

GST 18% 
I - -

Total 

otal Amount - Rupees: Twenty-Three Thousand 
even Hundred and Thirty Three Only. 

Subject to attached Terms and Conditions 

7 

Dated : 30.07.24 

Quantity 

1 

l Price -7 
j 

I Rs.16,218 .00 

J Rs.3,894.00 

~s-20,112.00 I 
Rs.3,620.16 

-7 ~ 
Rs.23,733.00 I 

7 7 

Trust our offer meets your requirements and we look forward to your valued order. Should you require 

any additional information and/or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

For AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTD 

Mishal Abe Varghese 

Head - Mispacare 

AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTD. IS09001120IS ICNISOll4&S:Z01t)([JITlfl!DC01,1P,UjY)(IN:U24~lll998fu:ll541l 

(Ol!P0i!AllOIIICl/RUWlfUHl 
a,;me t•ts. PJCbrr-.lom Q>,;~ Oill lrn~u:.o. r.m,1i ~J SM. ~•,ii 
I« • 91 t!4 ~ l\.'O) I !1ndl: <l;'f'll,<lilfilPf"'•l!l 

l,IUIID,\I [.i_~ISll,W Of♦!(([ 
401 I ,02.. 4' flo«. IJkl,.it Bo!ln!>.Cmc,~.11~. 
Sil!ar Poid. P~ bdhtTI 1lll0, Uu<>~at 40017J?, Q!f1 
I~ -'/1UOJ(ll!Ol.!Oll01.J n101l1t1ulf-.r,l'IJ"'1Jl'U1 

!QtllPIIU(l FWI 
l(JlBUJI. Dlltil Nel 11, Off;!)\ Snuil t:.1.'\lllal PJ", 
"'111lll.Cocln ~ffill, ll1a •6J6 nL ,~,. •91,IM lib un. 

D(UtlDFrlU 
OSlil 5-'0. ~• flt,;1, 0lf ftrlO!•. \ltv,~ llar:, 
lhl !11111 • IIOnli lll!li\. 
T~: •911142iJ04161 lmi delnl?tll!~pl'i! lo 

k!I\UIA Offill 
-106. ~,11. llhllti, Pono-IQ, Dlotl-~~ l«1.a V 
)11 tae cnv. ~ok..1a • 100 091. 
!ti, •91 ll400t 0~,1 lfr.:,1i!-L<ll·,1;1,1,.lhtrl•SJP!lf,1!1 

111.KGALoru: omu 
S 6- ~• fbol, Rl'd (10,1 6111>.III. ~o !o P.J<e (Otll!<! R(IJJJ, 
fJ~:<P·'H.lUll 1tl·•9lSOlli,l,M.!II& 
C•u1L ~l:<ru!l,:e,lilllJP~ ,n 

■ 



11 

~~) 
< ,:-ir;;-r .. '"~ ~-,.7.1 .... 

1; t' I I l 't 

COMMERCIAL TERMS OF SUPPLY 

• Price: All the prices shown are Inclusive of GST & rate is applicable for this order 

only. 

• Any other Tax: If applicable is payable by you in advance before Shipment. If 

exempted, exemption certificate to be provided along with the order. 

• Delivery: Delivery of the item will be made within 5-8 days or earlier from the date 

of receipt of your confirmed order. 

• Payment Terms: 100% payment in advance in the form of Bank Draft on a 

Nationalized Bank or any Scheduled Bank drawn in favor of 'AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS 

LTD'. 

• Validity: Validity of the offer will be up to 30.08.24 . All orders and transactions are 

subject to Ernakulum Jurisdiction only. 

Bank Details 
A/c Name: Agappe Diagnostics Ltd. 
Bank: Federal Bank Limited 
Bank Branch: Kolenchery 

Virtual Account Details: 

IFSC: 
UPI: 
CRM ID: 

AGAPPE DIAC3NOSTICS LTD. 1so9001:20is1E111so11m:2016CIRnmocouPANY1Uk:um391,1H19?8PWI.S4u 

COl!NlflA n OffK1 I Rt4Gtlil PUlfl 
4GJfl'll" "lll, PalllJ.ll.loQI_POJ, Clo.L11ruJ.u.u11. KeulA 68! Sd.J.i~ll. 
lei • 91 CU iB6 7000 I IJT.Jll ~P~oN~Jal<'JII 

IIU WEAi l5(G!S TIRCD CITIC[) 
•ni & 4f.l.', ,• rtr,,;,. ln•1~ &1110<>1 {-tmn,.119. 
S;llilf P.l!old. ~.u'\t,Udo\. 41""'11(1 "'1). llUltalul • 4(1() OW. lrulJ. 
lei •9l ll uoo eoco I [lllaJL 01urtl!t:ll1re,t,ll,]pf,e.ln 

IQIJl?IIINT PUlil' 
•!>St 1..6. Bloc\ ~Q. Jl.. Kll'JRA 1r1~• 1ndL'llrnl PIii.. 
Nrla~ C1<Jll11,~-.11J11.lmllt • r,~q11 r,-. -'11 '-S,4 J1~ ,~,1 

l!(ttllOfRl( 
OW ;,4a_s' flw, Dlf Tu•n, II~,_,, 1.1.J1i 
Nf'jl' C<!lh • ll0 0~ 1t11ll1. 
fr• •'>I II ◄'.,\8 &411,J lm1II. ~•l1mlf.-.....,s"'ll'" 111 

louu.u orncc 
&;lb. ~\ffii• 11Jl1tr. PIOl llo-!O. fl,Q1~ ON. Sfctc, V. 
S.111 J.l~(li'/, lo,al,1 • IOQ rN1 
Te •~l l] 11.l0J c.m I (Jlllll k(il;llll01ht€'3lr.ll-'1lt-ill 

iANGAlOtl OHltt. 
s~ 11• O·,lll, A,,lt,.,..,c1,. • .., ,.,/6 H•< rtw-t Ruilll. 
t:-IOIIJ)Ull! ';{,(I 001. l<l ••I l>J ZJIS8,'6d 
lm&il: t.111;d1Yr,,ir,11,;ll1g.1;11't' i11 



' 
. Srr/24. 3:49 PM ' Mail - OM Abijith-KLBEMP - Outlook 

l\,vd. FW: Purchase 01 de, KL 24 25 10117 7 Agappe D1agnost1cs Lrmrted 

lzrath K K < purchasecyrix5@gmail.com > 
Wed 2024-08-07 03:48 PM 

To:DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in> 

@ 2 attachments (2 MB) 

edison.jQy..@.gg2P-P-e.in 

P-U rchasecyli.Q@g mai I .com 
dil.sabu@ag2P-P-e.in 

service@agi!_RRe.in 

edison.jQy.@~gi!.RRe.in 

jerin.nv@agi!_RRe.in 

ashok.kk@ag;ume.in 

l I 

livin.v;:irghese@ag2P-P-e.in 

RUrchasecyrixS@gmail.com dil.sabu@ag~mRe.in 

misRacareorders@~girnRe.in 

It 

https • //outlook.office .corn/mail/inbox/id/AAQkAGlyNTM4 MG I 5L TM0N2I tN DI 1Zi 1 1NW Jhl'Nl3Y2N jN GE 1 Ym NiZQAQAFIEI Ba vp YVKjOeHN I KZc, n8 %30 1 /4 



• 817/24, 3:49 PM •• 

ed ison .jQy.@_gg1rnRe. in 

RUrchasecyrix5@gmail.com 

jerin.nv@ag1rnRe.in 

RUrchasemgr.@s_yrix.in 

amJ;lurchase@cyrix.in 

bemRservicekl3@gmail.com 

dm2.klbemp_@s_yrix.in 

Mail - OM Abij1th-KLBEMP - Outlook 

service@ag~RRe.in dil.sa bu@.,gg~RRe.in 

Rm.bemRk).@s_yrix.in 

bemJ;lservicekl2@gmail.com 

Raymentcyrix@gmail.com zml.klbemR.@s_yrix.in 

Zm2.klbemR.@s_yrix.in 
dm l .klbemR.@s_yrix.in 

)..Qgisticscyrix@gmail.com 

RUrchasecyrix2@gmail.com 

Q.ijocyrix@gmail.com 

)..Qgistics@~yrix.in 

arung!;.yrix@gmail.com 

keralagm..@s_yrix.in 

.@Oil Sabu@Jerin NV 

Outlook for iOS 

From: lzrath K K <J;1urchasecyrix5@gmail.com> 

Sent: Monday, July 22, 2024 2:29:33 PM 

To: Service <service(@.,ggaRl)e.in>; Edison Joy <edison.jQy@>.,ggaJ;1l)e.in> 
Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr.<Rurchasemgr.@s_yrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP <J;lm.bemRhl@s_yrix.in>; Assistant 
Manager Purchase <amRurchase@cyrix.in>; Fathima Service Coordinator <bemJ;1servicekl2@gmail.com>; Anagha 
<bemRservicekl3@gmail.com>; Cyrix Payments <J;1aymentcyrix@gmail.com>; Afsal Yunuze <zml.klbemp_@s_yrix.in>; 
DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm2.klbemp_@s_yrix.in>; Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemR.@s_yrix.in>; DM Sarang-KLBEMP 
<dm1.klbemR.@£yrix.in>; Bijo T Joy <Q.ijocyrix@gmail.com>; Arun GC <arung!;_yrix@gmail.com>; Logistics Cyrix 
<)..Qgisticscyrix@gmail.com>; Cyrix Logistics <)..Qgistics@~yrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@s.yrix.in>; Anjitha T L 

<J;1urchasecyrix2@gmail.com> 
Subject: Re: Purchase Order - KL 24 25 101167 - Agappe Diagnostics Limited - 0543584 PHC BHRAMAMANGALAM, 
Purchase Order - KL 24 25 101168 - Agappe Diagnostics Limited - 0812207 DH WADAKKANCHERRY, Purchase Order -
KL 24 25 101177 -Agappe Diagnostics Limited - 7 ... 

https·//outlook.office.comlmail/1nbox/id/AAQkAGlyNTM4MG15LTMON21tNDIIZi11NWJhLWl3Y2NJNGE1YmN1ZQAQAFIEIBavpYVKJOeHNIKZcm8%3D 214 



• 8.'7124, 3:49 PM' • Mail· OM AbiJ1lh•KLBEMP • Outlook 

P-UrchasecY.rix2@gmail.com 

Dear Sir. 

Please find the attached Purchase Order and do the needful. Kindly send a confinnation mail with 
details of material delivery (Docket details) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our PO No. 
(For reference) with Seal and Signature. 

EDD as per payment term:17/07/24 

For Querie!>· aud Clarijications 

dm 1.kl bem p@c_Y.nx.in /d 1112.klbemp..@f ,Y.rix.i 11 

Accounts: !lil.Y. mPn l CY. ri x(wgmai I .com 

Logistics: )Qgistics(<i)c_Y.ri x.in 

PO Clarification: a mpurc h;ise@cy rix.1 n /r.urchasemgr(<i)c_Y.rix.111 

Delivery address: \ n I i I\ I I I I) 

\ . I I 

Iii 

Iv (I( ,ti. 

hltps • //oullook.office.com/ma1I/inbox/id/AAQkAGlyNTM4 MGISL TM0N2ItNDliZ11 iNW JhLWl3Y2NJNGE 1 Y mN1ZQAQAFIE IB avp YVKJOeHNIKZcm8%30 3/ 4 



.. 
, • f:/7/24, 3.49 PM' Mail - OM Abijith-KLBEMP - Outlook 

Cf!., Cyrix Accounts 

Payment Tem1: I 00% ADV 

Thanks & Regards 

Anjitha TL 

Sr. Purchase Executive 

PH:- 9947719111 

P-u rchasecyrix2@gma i I .com 

www.cyrixhealthcare.com 

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd 

I 30/641 B I Pettah Jn I Poonithura I Cochin -38 I Kerala I India 

KERALA II KARNATAKA II TAMIL NADU II UTTAR PRADESH 

t ' ~(! 

r 

l l " 
I I .. r 

I' I t I "> 
< ~ ( L 

>t 

1, t t 

\I ' 

https :/ /outlook.office .comlmail/1nbox/id/ AAQkAG lyNTM4 MG I5L TMON2ItN DliZi 1 iNW JhLWl3 Y2NjNGE 1 Y mNiZQAQAFI EI Bavp YVKjOcHN IKZcm8 %3D 414 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



